
Page B4 February 22, 1995 • T he Portland O bserver

Wljr ̂ n rtla n h  (©bseruer

Invitation To Bid
Oregon Department of Transportation

Demolition Work
Bids Due - 3:00 PM, March 9,1995

The Oregon Transportation Commission is receiving written, 
sealed bids from qualified demolition contractors until 3:00 
PM PDT, Friday, March 9, 1995, for the demolition and 
removal of certain improvements located at 2180 Wallace Rd 
NW, 2465 Wallace Rd NW, and 2990 Wallace Rd NW, in 
Salem, Oregon.
Bids must be addressed to the Region 2 Right of Way Office, 
ATTN: Property agent, 2960 State Street SE, Salem, OR 
97310. Bids will be publicly opened and read immediately 
after the due date and time. The Oregon Transportation 
Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids, or to 
accept the proposal deemed best for the State of Oregon.
An agent from ODOT will open the buildings at 2180 Wallace 
Rd Nw, 2465 Wallace Rd NW, and 2990 Wallace Rd NW for 
inspection and be on hand to answer questions between 
12:00 and 1:30 on March 2, 1995.
The demolition is being done to clear right of way for road 
construction. Contract documents which fully describe the 
work will be available upon request. For further information, 
call Leslie Benckendorf, Oregon Department of Transporta
tion, Region 2 Right of Way at (503) 986-2611.
Complete bidding requirements, contractor qualifications, 
scope of work and other requirements are fully described in 
the contract documents.
With reference to Federal Aid Highway projects, the Oregon 
Department of Transportation, in accordance with the provi
sions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (Stat. 252) and 
the regulations of the Department of Transportation (49 
C.R.C., part 21) issued pursuant to such Act, hereby notifies 
all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract 
entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority busi
ness enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit 
bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated 
against on the grounds of race, color or national origin in 
consideration for an award.

Invitation To Bid
Oregon Department of Transportation

Demolition Work
Bids Due - 3:00 PM, March 10,1995

The Oregon Transportation Commission is receiving written, 
sealed bids from qualified demolition contractors until 3:00 
PM PDT, Friday, March 10, 1995, for the demolition and 
removal of certain improvements located at 4532 Portland 
Road NE, in Salem, Oregon.
Bids must be addressed to the Region 2 Right of Way Office, 
ATTN: Property agent, 2960 State Street SE, Salem, OR 
97310. Bids will be publicly opened and read immediately 
after the due date and time. The urcgon Transportation 
Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids, or to 
accept the proposal deemed best for the State of Oregon.
An agent from ODOT will open the building at 4532 Portland 
Road NE for inspection and be on hand to answer questions 
between 12:00 and 1:30 on March 3, 1995.
The demolition is being done to clear right of way for road 
construction. Contract documents which fully describe the 
work will be available upon request. For further information, 
call Leslie Benckendorf, Oregon Department of Transporta
tion, Region 2 Right of Way at (503) 986-2611.
Complete bidding requirements, contractor qualifications, 
scope of work and other requirements are fully described in 
the contract documents.
With reference to Federal Aid Highway projects, the Oregon 
Department of Transportation, in accordance with the provi
sions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (Stat. 252) and 
the regulations of the Department of Transportation (49 
C.R.C., part 21) issued pursuant to such Act, hereby notifies 
all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract 
entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority busi
ness enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit 
bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated 
against on the grounds of race, color or national origin in 
consideration for an award.

Multnomah Education Service District 
Invitation For Bids

for furnishing 
Various Supplies

Bids are solicited to furnish various supplies for this agency’s 
Cooperative Purchasing program. Bids will be received on 
the dates noted below by Michael Mlynarczyk, Purchasing 
Agent, at 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, OR 97220- 
9017 (PO Box 301039, Portland, OR 97230-9039) (Phone: 
503-257-1791) until no later than 4:00 pm, Pacific Standard 
Time (PST), for

(1) Health Room Supplies, IFB #145-95-270, March 2, 
1995

(2) Playground, Athletic and Pool Supplies, IFB #145- 
95-269, March 2, 1995

(3) Art, paper & Photographic Supplies IFB #145-95- 
271, March 9, 1995

(4) Office Supplies, IFB #145-95-272, March 16, 1995
(5) Construction Paper, IFB #145-95-273, March 9,1995 

at which time and address the bids will be publicly opened 
and read aloud.
Specifications may be obtained at the above office. Each bid 
must contain a statement as to whether the bidder is a 
resident bidder as defined in ORS 279.029. The District may 
reject any bid not in compliance prescribed public bidding 
procedures and requirements, and may reject for good 
cause any or all bids upon of the agency it is in the public 
interest to do so. No bid will be considered that is received 
after the appointment and time. 

Advertisement For Bids
Before The Board of County Commissioners 

for Columbia County, Oregon
In the Matter of the Construction of a Restroom/Shower 
Building Located at Scappoose Airport Park in Scappoose, 
Oregon.
To: All interested persons
1. The Board of County CommissionerforColumbia County, 

Oregon, is requesting bids for construction of a restroom/ 
shower building located at Scappoose Airport Park 
Scappoose Airport Park is located at 34038 North 
Honeyman Road, Scappoose, Oregon.

2. Bids will be received until 10:00 a.m., March 22, 1995. 
Jan Greenhalgh, Board Secretary (or her designee), is 
the person designated for receipt of bids. The bids must 
be received by her by the designate time at the Board of 
County Commissioners’ Office, Columbia County Court
house, St. Helens, Oregon 97051. The bids must be in 
sealed envelopes marked "Bid for Construction of 
Restroom/Shower Building Located a Scappoose Air
port Park" or its equivalent. The bids will be publicly 
opened and read at 10:15 a.m., on Wednesday, March 
22, 1995, in the Commissioners’ Meeting Room, Room 
308 of the Columbia County Courthouse in St. Helens, 
Oregon. (All times according to courthouse clocks).

3. No bid will be received or considered by the County 
unless the bid contains a statement by the bidder that the 
provisions of ORS 279.350 (prevailing rate of wage law) 
will be complied with.

4. Each bid must contain a statement as to whether the 
bidder is a resident bidder asdefined in ORS 279.279,029.

5. Bidders need not be licensed under ORS 468A.720 
(asbestos contractor).

6. No bid for a construction contract shall be received or 
considered by the County unless the bidder is registered 
with the Construction Contractors Board of licensed by 
the State Landscape Contractors Board as required 
ORS 671.530.

7. The bid Proposal and Contract Documents may be seen 
at, and copies obtained from, the Office of County 
Counsel, Room 318, Columbia County Courthouse, St. 
Helens, Oregon 97051, Phone: (503) 397-3839 (or the 
Columbia County Parks Department Office if you prefer, 
Phone: (503) 397-2353.

8. The successful bidder will be required to furnish a 
performance bond and/or payment bond and certificates 
of insurance as prescribed in the Bid Proposal Contract 
Documents.

9. The County reserves the right to waive minor informali
ties in the bids received. The County may also reject any 
bid not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding 
procedures and requirements, and may reject fort good 
cause any or all bids upon a funding of the County is in 
public interest to do so.

10. No bidder may withdraw a bid after the deadline set for 
receipt of bids unless thirty (30) days have elapsed and 
the County has not yet awarded the Contracts.

Board Of County Commissioners 
For Columbia County, Oregon

Sub-Bids Requested
For Multnomah County Central Library Renovation 

Bid Package 1: Demolition, Asbestos Abatement, and 
Concrete Work

Bid Package 2: All Other Areas of Work 
Portland, Oregon

Bid Date Bid Package 1: February 21, 1995 • 2:00 PM 
Bid Date Bid Package 2: March 2, 1995 • 2:00 PM

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY OF OREGON

1300 SW 6th Ave. • P.O. Box 1300 • Portland, Oregon 97207 
Bid Phone: 503-221-8811 Fax Number: 503-221-8934

Oregon License #28417
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids and material proposals 
from all interested firms including disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled 

veterans or emerging small business enterprises.

Multnomah Education Service District
Job Information Hotline 

257-1510 
257-1518 TDD

An Equal Opportunity Employer & Drug Free Work Place

Multnomah Education Service District 
Invitation For Bids

#145-95-177 
for furnishing 

Ream W rapper Paper
Bids are solicited to furnish ream wrapped paper for this 
agency’s Cooperative Purchasing program be received by 
Michael Mlynarczyk, Purchasing Agent, at 11611 NE Ain
sworth Circle, Portland, OR 97220 (PO Box 301039, Port
land, OR 97230-9039) (Phone: 503-257-1791) until no later 
than 4:00 pm, Pacific Standard Time (PST) March 6 ,1995 
at which time and address the bids will be publicly opened 
and read aloud.
Specifications may be obtained at the above office. Each bid 
must contain a statement as to whether the bidder is a 
resident bidder as defined in ORS 279.029. The District may 
reject any bid not in compliance prescribed public bidding 
procedures and requirements, and may reject for good 
cause any or all bids upon of the agency it is in the public 
interest to do so. No bid will be considered that is received 
after the appointment and time.

The Port of Portland
Terminal 6

rranns 6376 AMD 6377 Maintenance Painting R e q u e s to r  Statements Of Bidder Experience

Statements ot Bidder Experience for the proposed Terminal 
6 C raras 6376 and 6377 Maintenance Painting proiect wiU 
be received at We oHice ol the Manager Contracts and
Procurement. The Port of P»rtla" d:7n°3?73t 76M  S S  
Street, 15th floor, Portland, Oregon (503) 731-7593 (mailing 
address: Post Office Box 3529, Port'and, Oregon, 97208) 
until, but not after, 5 p.m. March 2, 1995.

DeSThet prr'oposed project includes the complete surface 
preparation and painting of two 14-year-old, Hitachi 
Corporation manufactured, 40-ton capacity container 
cranes located at the Port’s Terminal 6 he cranes are 
identified as Port Cranes No. 6376 and 6377 Issuance 
of a Notice to Proceed is expected to occur June 1,1995. 
Pleas direct technical questions to the Project Engineer, 
Jim Danielson: (502) 731-7355.

Statements of Bidder Experience must be submitted on the 
form provided by the Port of Portland. Forms are 
prospective bidders upon request from Contracts and Pro
curement (address above).
Prospective bidders submitting a Statement of Bider Expe
rience will be notified, in writing, as to the result of the Port s 
evaluation of their exprience. Only those bidders who are 
qualified will be invited to bid on this work.

Port of Portland
Ron Stempel, Manager 

Contracts and Procurem ent

City of Portland 
Invitation For Proposals

Proposals Due 2:00 P.M. Cn Various Dates
Sealed Proposals will be received at the Bureau of Pur
chases and Stores, Room 1313 , Portland Building, 1120 
Fifth Ave., Portland, OR 97204 for the (Commodities), (Equip
ment), (Projects) detailed below until 2:00 P.M. on the dates 
indicated.
Plan and specifications may be obtained at the above 
address. For additional information, telephone Buyer at 
number listed.
Unless otherwise stated in the individual proposals listed 
herein, no proposal or bid will be considered unless accom
panied by a bid surety for an amount not less than ten percent 
(10%) of the aggregate amount of the proposal.
The City encourages biding by MBEs and FBEs and will 
assist such firms to understand and participate in formal 
bidding processes.
Non-Discrimination: No proposal or bid will be considered 
unless bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action 
Employer as prescribed by Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the 
City of Portland.
Proposal No C-9880 Opening Date: 03-14-95
SE Lafayette Street Improvement from 86th Ave. Contact 
Michele Ackerman at 823-6854. Prequalification required in 
Category 2, Street Improvements. This project has HCD
funding.
Proposal No 105 Opening date: 03-14-95
"Smart Park" Garage Awnings. Contact Michele Ackerman at 
823-6854. Prequalification required in Category 36 Special 
Awning Fabrication.

Carlton Chayer 
Purchasing Agent

Request For Proposals 
City of Portland

Bureau of Water Works 
Consultant Services for Space Planning and 

Implementation RFP #103 
Proposals due 3:30 pm, March 24,1995

The City of Portland Bureau of Water Works requests pro
posals from qualified consultant firms with demonstrated 
experience in space planning design for preparation of a five 
year Bureau-wide space planning and implementation plan.
A complete description of the project, specific requirements 
and evaluation criteria for the proposal may be obtained from 
the Bureau of Purchases, Room 1313,1120 S.W. Fifth Ave., 
Portland, OR 97204, (503) 823-6855. Proposals shall be 
received atthe Bureau of Water Works, 1120 S.W. Fifth Ave., 
Room 600 until 3:30 p.m., March 24, 1995.
Proposals shall be reviewed by a consultant selection com
mittee in accordance with Chapter 5.68 of the City Code. 
Interviews may be held with the highest rated firms.
Consultants shall be required to conform to the City MBE/ 
WBE and Equal Employment Opportunity Programs. The 
City of Portland is committed to increasing contracting, 
subcontracting and employment opportunities for minority 
and women owned businesses. Consultants are required to 
evaluate project specifications in endeavoring to maximize 
use of MBE and WBE firms. Consultants are encouraged to 
conduct pre-bid conferences and are advised to investigate 
all potential sources of MBE and WBE participation, including 
suppliers of materials, services and equipment. Consultants 
identifying subcontracting opportunities are required to maxi
mize outreach to minority and women owned firms in fulfilling 
these subcontracting needs.
Attention is called to Chapter 3.100 of the City of Portland 
Code relative to certification as an Equal Employment Op
portunity Employer. Details of EEO certification require
ments are available from the Bureau of Purchases, Room 
1313,1120 S.W. Fifth Ave., Portland OR 97204, (503) 823- 
6855.

Carlton Chayer,
Purchasing Agent

i 1

4 .


